
Annex 3 

 

Information on Sites Allocated to Policy Bureaux/Government 

Departments through Government Land Allocation and  

Temporary Government Land Allocation  

(including Simplified Temporary  Government Land Allocation)  

 

Type of  land 

allocation 
Government Land Allocation 

Temporary Government Land Allocation  

(Including Simplif ied Temporary 

Government Land Allocation)  

Land use 

zoning 

 

Government,  

Insti tution 

or 

Community 

 

Recreation 

 

Open 

Space 

 

Other 

land use 

zonings 

or not 

covered 

by 

statutory 

plans 

 

Government,  

Insti tution 

or 

Community 

 

Recreation 

 

Open 

Space 

 

Other 

land use 

zonings 

or not 

covered 

by 

statutory 

plans 

 

Number of  

sites 

allocated to 

policy 

bureaux/ 

government 

departments  

(about)  

 

(Area) 

(hectare)  

(about)  

 

 

1 572 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(1 241)  

 

19 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(21) 

 

794 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(888) 

  

2 054 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(1 936)  

 

494 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(131) 

 

29 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(100) 

 

434 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(205) 

 

 2 934 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(2 823 )  

 

Note: If  a si te has different land use zonings, the si te ( in terms of number of si tes) will  be 

counted towards the zoning that  corresponds to the zoning of the majority area of the si te.  The 

area of the entire si te  will  also be accordingly counted towards the same land use zoning ( i .e.  the 

land use zoning corresponding to the zoning of the majority area of  the si te).   

 

 


