Annex 3

Information on Sites Allocated to Policy Bureaux/Government Departments through Government Land Allocation and Temporary Government Land Allocation (including Simplified Temporary Government Land Allocation)

Type of land allocation	Government Land Allocation				Temporary Government Land Allocation (Including Simplified Temporary Government Land Allocation)			
Land use zoning	Government, Institution or Community	Recreation	Open Space	Other land use zonings or not covered by statutory plans	Government, Institution or Community	Recreation	Open Space	Other land use zonings or not covered by statutory plans
Number of sites allocated to policy bureaux/ government departments (about)	1 572	19	794	2 054	494	29	434	2 934
(Area) (hectare) (about)	(1 241)	(21)	(888)	(1 936)	(131)	(100)	(205)	(2 823)

Note: If a site has different land use zonings, the site (in terms of number of sites) will be counted towards the zoning that corresponds to the zoning of the majority area of the site. The area of the entire site will also be accordingly counted towards the same land use zoning (i.e. the land use zoning corresponding to the zoning of the majority area of the site).